
2009 Kalakaua Cup

ORR Course TCF Used:

Class Start Dist(NM) Rating Used: Point to Point

A 10:05:00 26.90 Wind:

Seas:

Sky:

Boat Name Skipper Sail # Cert # CN A  B TCF PHRF # Finish Elapsed ORR Corr. PH Corr. ORR PH 

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 41186 660.5 0.8346 120.26 0.889632 66 14:27:19 4:22:19 2:45:01 3:53:22 1 1

2 Gerontius Budar 2302 41451 608.3 1.0130 177.83 0.931699 39 14:16:23 4:11:23 2:54:56 3:54:13 3 2

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 40233 597.5 1.0211 168.75 0.977941 12 14:06:46 4:01:46 2:51:12 3:56:26 2 3

4 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 #N/A #N/A #N/A 1.000000 0 14:04:37 3:59:37 DNE 3:59:37 4

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 41903 638.4 0.9394 164.02 0.907850 54 14:38:34 4:33:34 3:03:26 4:08:21 4 5

Class B

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class C

1 Urban Renewal Christopher 29204 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.876442 75 14:51:59 14:51:59 DNE 13:01:46 1

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

3 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class M

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2

3

Kalakaua_Day1_Trades

--------------------Time------------------- Place-----------------ORR Data--------------------

10-15kts

2-5ft

Sunny

Point to Point 532/532



2009 Kalakaua Cup

ORR Course TCF Used:

Class Start Dist(NM) Rating Used: Closed Course

A 11:30:00 6.14 Wind:

Seas:

Sky:

Boat Name Skipper Sail # Cert # CN A  B TCF PHRF # Finish Elapsed ORR Corr. PH Corr. ORR PH 

Class A

1 Gerontius Budar 2302 41451 608.3 0.8199 73.58 0.940998 39 12:35:09 1:05:09 0:45:53 1:01:18 2 1

2 Fins Wyrick 52136 41186 660.5 0.7081 43.70 0.908029 63 12:38:47 1:08:47 0:44:14 1:02:27 1 2

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 40233 597.5 0.8249 66.56 0.981073 12 12:34:20 1:04:20 0:46:15 1:03:07 3 3

4 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 #N/A #N/A #N/A 1.000000 0 12:35:24 1:05:24 DNE 1:05:24 4

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 41903 638.4 0.7634 64.03 0.920118 54 12:41:56 1:11:56 0:48:22 1:06:11 4 5

Class B

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class C

1 Urban Renewal Christopher 29204 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.896254 72 14:51:59 14:51:59 DNE 13:19:27 1

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

3 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class M

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2

3

WL_50_50

--------------------Time------------------- Place----------------ORR Data-------------------

10-15kts

2-5ft

Sunny

Closed Course TCF 622/622



2009 Kalakaua Cup

ORR Course TCF Used:

Class Start Dist(NM) Rating Used: Closed Course

A 12:57:00 6.14 Wind:

Seas:

Sky:

Boat Name Skipper Sail # Cert # CN A  B TCF PHRF # Finish Elapsed ORR Corr. PH Corr. ORR PH 

Class A

1 Gerontius Budar 2302 41451 608.3 0.8199 73.58 0.941088 39 14:03:44 1:06:44 0:47:11 1:02:48 3 1

2 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 #N/A #N/A #N/A 1.000000 0 14:00:24 1:03:24 DNE 1:03:24 2

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 40233 597.5 0.8249 66.56 0.981102 12 14:01:41 1:04:41 0:46:33 1:03:28 2 3

4 Fins Wyrick 52136 41186 660.5 0.7081 43.70 0.908163 63 14:07:04 1:10:04 0:45:09 1:03:38 1 4

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 41903 638.4 0.7634 64.03 0.920236 54 14:07:51 1:10:51 0:47:32 1:05:12 4 5

Class B

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class C

1 Urban Renewal Christopher 29204 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.896403 72 14:51:59 14:51:59 DNE 13:19:35 1

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

3 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class M

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2

3

WL_50_50

--------------------Time------------------- Place----------------ORR Data-------------------

10-15kts

2-5ft

Sunny

Closed Course TCF 623/623



2009 Kalakaua Cup

ORR Course TCF Used:

Class Start Dist(NM) Rating Used: Point to Point

A 10:00:00 37.50 Wind:

Seas:

Sky:

Boat Name Skipper Sail # Cert # CN A  B TCF PHRF # Finish Elapsed ORR Corr. PH Corr. ORR PH 

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 41186 660.5 0.8176 98.13 0.879121 66 14:47:14 4:47:14 2:53:30 4:12:31 2 1

2 Gerontius Budar 2302 41451 608.3 0.9420 129.22 0.924855 39 14:34:02 4:34:02 2:57:22 4:13:26 3 2

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 40233 597.5 0.9320 118.20 0.975610 12 14:22:09 4:22:09 2:50:27 4:15:45 1 3

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 41903 638.4 0.8800 121.71 0.898876 54 14:48:35 4:48:35 2:57:53 4:19:24 4 4

5 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 #N/A #N/A #N/A 1.000000 0 14:28:01 4:28:01 DNE 4:28:01 5

Class B

1 No Brakes Coller 78 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.816327 108 15:12:41 15:12:41 DNE 12:25:03

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class C

1 Urban Renewal Christopher 29204 #N/A #N/A #N/A 0.864865 75 0:00:00 DNE 0:00:00

2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

3 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

Class M

1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0:00:00 DNE #N/A

2

3

Sunny

Kalakaua_Day3_Trades Point to Point 480/480

10-15kts

2-5ft

-----------------ORR Data-------------------- --------------------Time------------------- Place



2009 Kalakaua Cup

OVERALL ORR STANDINGS

Day 1

PLACE YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1

2 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 2 0:06:11

3 Gerontius Budar 2302 3 0:03:44

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 0:08:31

Day 2 Race 1

PLACE YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1

2 Gerontius Budar 2302 2 0:01:39

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 0:00:22

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 0:02:06

Day 2 Race 2

PLACE YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race 2 Delta

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1

2 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 2 0:01:24

3 Gerontius Budar 2302 3 0:00:38

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 0:00:21

Day 3

PLACE YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race 2 Delta

Class A

1 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 1

2 Fins Wyrick 52136 2 0:03:04

3 Gerontius Budar 2302 3 0:03:52

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 0:00:31

Overall

Class A Day 1 Day 2, Race 1 Day 2, Race 2 Day 3 Total Overall

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1 1 1 2 5

2 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 2 3 2 1 8

3 Gerontius Budar 2302 3 2 3 3 11

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 4 4 4 16



2009 Kalakaua Cup

OVERALL PHRF STANDINGS

Day 1 Tie Breaks:

Place YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta Comments

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1

2 Gerontius Budar 2302 2 0:00:51

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 0:02:13

4 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 4 0:03:11

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 5 0:08:44

Day 2 Race 1

Place YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta

Class A

1 Gerontius Budar 2302 1

2 Fins Wyrick 52136 2 0:01:09

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 0:00:40

4 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 4 0:02:17

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 5 0:00:47

Day 2 Race 2

Place YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta

Class A

1 Gerontius Budar 2302 1

2 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 2 0:00:36

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 0:00:04

4 Fins Wyrick 52136 4 0:00:10

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 5 0:01:34

Day 2 Race 2

Place YACHT NAME SKIPPER SAIL# Race1 Delta

Class A

1 Fins Wyrick 52136 1

2 Gerontius Budar 2302 2 0:00:56

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 0:02:19

4 Cazan Bradley 60407 4 0:03:39

5 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 5 0:08:37

Class C Race 1

1 Urban Renewal Christopher 29204 1

Overall Tie Break

Class A Day 1 Day 2, Race 1 Day 2, Race 2 Day 3 Total Overall A8.1 Total Corrected Time

1 Gerontius Budar 2302 2 1 1 2 6

2 Fins Wyrick 52136 1 2 4 1 8

3 Boomerang Spadaro 46666 3 3 3 3 12

4 Kai Mana Myhre 50081 4 4 2 5 15

5 Cazan Bradley 60407 5 5 5 4 19



REVISED  June 30  09

Yacht Name Sail #  Type/Manufacturer

Closed Course POINT TO POINT OFFWIND Upwind

Morning Light TP-52 -75 Austrailia

Maitri J 65 -42 -48 -48 -42

Heartbeat Corel 45 -18 -18 -21 -18

Prufrock 46137Santa Cruz 52 -18 -21 -21 -18

Hana Hou J 160 0 -3 -6 -6

Kai Mana 50081Farr 43 0 0 -3 3

Boomerang 46666Sydney 41 CM 12 12 18 6

Chasch Mer 8929SC 50  w/scoop 15 6 -6 21

Show Me 5 Swan 651 18 18 18

Ananda II J 130 30 24 24 33

Kaimiloa III 9986J/44 30 30 30 27

Siesta 33 39 39 33

Mauna Lani Flash Peterson 48 36 Not Racing

Sensation ID-35 36 36 21 42

Tabasco ID 35 36 36 21 42

On The Edge 350461D35 36 36 21 42

Gerontius 2302Farr 42 39 39 30 39

Buzz Off USA111 Henderson 30 41 38 35 47

Vanessa Beneteau 57 42 36 39 42

Tiare (Red) 29226Farr 44 45 42 30 48

Blue Bayou 46706J/120 51 48 51 51

Gingerbread Man 46553J/120 51 48 51 51

Cazan Beneteau 40.7 54 54 54 54

Green Flash 82676First 40.7 48 48 45 54

Prima Donna Trip 40 54 54 51 54

Bondi Tram KA 806Frers 41 54

Uin Na Mara 29109Farr 42 57

Trois Amis Kaufman 40 60 -9 -21 99

Zamboni 808X-35 60 60 63 60

Fins 52136Sydney 3600 63 66 60 66

Desperado 29164Lidgard 35 69 69 63 72

Addiction J/35 72 75 75 69

Harvey J/35 72 75 75 69

Ho'okipa 97311J/35 72 75 75 69

Lei Aloha Thomas 35 72

Urban Renewal 29204J/35 72 75 75 69

Asylum 38 Melges 24 75 21 21 96

Maka'Ala Melges 24 75 21 21 96

Pegasus Melges 24 75 21 21 96

Wainani 56102  Beneteau  36.7 75 75 75 75

Eau De Vie 78 78 78 84

Kiwi Clipper 29102Farr 38/1220 78 78 72 84

Kurrewa 59559Farr 38/1220 81 78 78 84

Mariah Farr 38/1220 81 78 78 84

Noa 356J-105 81 78 72 84

Puff 115 J/105 81 78 72 84

Spice 29254Custom 84

Troubadore J-33 84 87 81 81

Intuition 23 Antrim 27 87 81 81 87

Demasiada 8945C&C40T 90 87 93 96

Bloodhound Hobie  33 93 93 57 123

C'est Ci Bon 288Catalina 42 96

Fast Company 59771Olson 30 96 93 76 126

Great Red Shark 77908Sonoma 30 X 96 93 76 105

Heat Wave J/110 96 93 93 99

Ithaka 461Beneteau 96 96 96 96

Bonjolea X 342 99 93 76 126

Country Boy 29126Farr 36 1 Ton 99 99 99



Oa Oa Olsen 30 99 93 76 126

Speedy Olsen  30 99 93 76 126

High Tension 69269Humboldt Bay 30 102 0 0

Snickers Olson 30 102 93 82 126

C:Drive Cat 42 105 102 111 108

Ikaika 29004Tartan 3700 DK 105 105 102 105

Cowabunga 18258Sonoma 30 IB X 108 99 87 123

Hagar II 29172Farr 1020 108 105 105 111

Ho'onanea 29152Nordic 40 108 105 111 111

No Brakes 78 Farr 1020 108 108 102 108

Reactor J 29 Fr 114

Excalibur 18366J29 IB FR 117

Poupee X-332 117 ?

Boondoggle J 80 120 114 111 126

Crusader J 80 120 114 111 126

Mana O Ke Kai 57775 120 120 123

Socorro 29207Farr 31 120 120 117

Holokiki Tartan 10 126 NOT RACING

Kolonahi  #1 peterson 34 126 126 129 126

Kolonahi   (Brown) Catalina 380 126

Restless Catalina  380 tm 126 126 126 129

Whisper 97204Tartan 10 126 126 120 129

Lono Express 27 129 120 117 129

Dragon's Lair Peterson 44 135

Mel Temi Santana 37 135 135 132 135

Isis 8952Mull 32? 138 142 132 142

Josephine 11 Gulfstar 50 Ketch 138

Rascal 8093Lidgard 29 (8.5 m) 141 138 138 141

Makanahele O Day 35 147

Addiction 31 Ranger 33 150 150 153 155

Awesome Possum C&C 33 150

Kamanakai Catalina 34 150

Pualani Beneteau 393 SD 150 153 156

Saravon Ranger 33 150 150 153 155

Squad Car 29881Hotfoot 27 150 150 147

Ghost 8358Morgan 38 156 153 159 166

Bellaluna Ranger 33 SM 159 159 162

Bon Temps 693433Beneteau 29 162

Io 311 Catalina 320 162 165 168

Waypoint 199Ranger 33 SM 162

Actuation J24 168 171 165 171

Footloose J24 168 171 168 171

Ka 'Io 29022HWK 28 168 171 168 168

Premier Morgan 27 168 Not Racing

This L Star J24 168 171 165 171

Zeni 29124HawkFarm FR 168

Born Free Cal 2-30 174

Far Side Farr 27 174

Hullabaloo 10 Bill Lee 36 174 NOT RACING

Nalu Cal 2-30 174

Silkie 203Cal 2-30 174

Tangaroa Custom 178 175 178 184

La Mer 47 Centurion 32 183

Enfin 35 Cal 27 186

Insatiable 4550Catalina 30 186 ?

Lilli II H 28.5 Hunter 28.5 186

Hi Ho Silver 29068Nautica 27 192 192 198

Coconut Rhumb Cal 27-2 TM 198

Kealeleana Nautica 62 Ketch 300
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